February 27, 2017

Missoula County

Media Release

Contact: Sarah Bell Administrative Assistant Commissioners' Office (406) 258-4230 sbell@missoulacounty.us

> Missoula County Commissioners Seeking Applicants for Bonner West Log Yard Targeted Economic Development District Advisory Board

The Missoula County Commissioners are looking to fill a current vacancy on the Bonner West Log Yard Advisory Board (BWAB). This is a three-year term.

The purpose of the Bonner West Log Yard Targeted Economic Development District Advisory Board (BWAB) is to advise the Board of County Commissioners and represent the citizens of Missoula County in order to foster the development, growth and retention of secondary, value-adding industries in the Bonner area, to promote, stimulate, develop and advance the general welfare, commerce, economic development and prosperity of our local citizens, Missoula County, and the State of Montana in the Targeted Economic Development District.

The BWAB will consist of an eight member board. Seven members will be the members of the Missoula Development Authority. The eighth member shall either work or reside within the area defined in Exhibit 'A', or is a property owner within the Bonner West Log Yard TEDD.

Applications are due Friday, March 31, 2017 by 5 p.m. Applications are available and may be submitted <u>online</u> or in the Commissioners' Office, located at 199 West Pine Street in Missoula.

